## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			Name Execution Date				
Gerald J. Sanderfoot 11/27/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Joni Lu Sorcic						
Street Address:	N751 Island F	N751 Island Road					
City:	Hortonville	Hortonville					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	54944						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type Patent Number: 60889		60889					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(262)783-1211Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:262-783-1300Email:jwolf@rkmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.Address Line 1:P.O. Box 26618Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			667.19780-PROV FOR				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Laura A. Dable				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment documents#page1.tif source=Assignment documents#page2.tif							

Form 1	PTO-159	95 (Rev.	07/05)	
OMB I	No. 065	1-0027	(exp. 6/	(30/2008)
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	30000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Gerald J. Sanderfoot	Name: Joni Lu Sorcic					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: N751 Island Road					
Execution Date(s) 11/27/2006						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hortonville State: Wisconsin Counter the					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 54944					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,088,945 tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Laura A. Dable	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Cíty: MILWAUKEE	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226-0618</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9999 Expiration Date 1/2011					
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2360</u> Authorized User Name <u>DANIEL D. RYAN</u>					
Email Address: <u>N/A</u>						
9. Signature: Aama A. Dobu						
Signature						
Laura A. Dable Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0107

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Gerald J. Sanderfoot, being the lawful owner of 100% of the invention entitled Ice Fishing System, as described in Patent No. 6,088,945, hereby sell and assign to Joni Lu Sorcic, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in this United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 37th day of November etald J. Sanderfor STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS COUNTY OF Way paca Personally came before me this <u>27</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> 2006 the above named Gerald J. Sanderfoot personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Th Amus Notary Publick

My Commission Expires

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 06/12/2008**